3.1Ñ0.1
A
2.3Ñ0.1 3.1Ñ0.1
2.0Ñ0.1
0.20 0.05 0.5
INTERNAL WIRING
CIRCUIT
(SEE PAGE 2)8 5

VSSOP8-DC52
JUMPER PIN 2~5
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
STYLE
OUTLINE PACKAGING PLATING CIRCUIT OPTION
VSSOP
8 Pins
VSSOP8 E7A
E7A = 7" REEL T =
Pb-FREE
RoHS
LEAD FREE
Sn100
MATTE TIN
T DC52
JUMPER
DC52 - PIN 2~5
CONNECTED
D = INTERNAL DIE
D- - -
PART NUMBER SHORTED PINS NOTES REEL QTY MSL
LEVEL
VSSOP8E7A-T-DC52D 2 ~ 5 JUMPER 3000 1
A120852A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 3 OF 6
NONE
VSSOP8-DC52
JUMPER PIN 2~5
Hart
Rectangle
Hart
Rectangle
8 3.4
 2.0  4.0
 2.4
 1.55 0.05 4.0
 3.40  3.3
 1.0
PIN A1
CAVITY
180
14.4 MAX
TR
AI
LE
R
LE
AD
ER
50
TA
PE
FI
XI
N
G
9.2
TAPE SPECIFICATION VSSOP8
SURFACE MOUNT DEVICE
DIRECTION OF UNREELING
ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm.
TAPE DIMENSIONS
8mm TAPE
SIZE OF REEL
180mm (7")
3,000 PCS
PACKAGE REEL
A120852A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 4 OF 6